

BID ABSTRACT - IFB 2020-03 - UPPER BOSQUE DE BERNALILLO FLOOD MITIGATION PROJECT - BIDS OPENED JULY 16, 2020

				Engineer's Estimate		Kimo Construction		CBKN Dirtworks, Inc.		Salls Brothers Construcion Inc.		Meridian Contracting Inc.	
Bid Item Number	Item	Estimated Qty	Units	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost
1	Project Sign, installed at locations specified by SSCAFCA, Complete	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 928.80	\$ 928.80	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 458.50	\$ 458.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Traffic Control, Barricading, any/all access signs & permits required by Town of Bernalillo, Complete	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50,083.65	\$ 50,083.65	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,447.80	\$ 2,447.80	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
3	Control of Storm Water & Nuisance Flow, CIP	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,390.40	\$ 7,390.40	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,400.60	\$ 10,400.60	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
4	Materials Testing, Complete	1	ALLOW.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Construction Survey/Staking, Complete	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37,999.95	\$ 37,999.95	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,204.00	\$ 17,204.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	Clear & Grub, includes haul and disposal, Complete	3.5	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1,094.80	\$ 3,831.80	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15,400.00
7	Unclassified Excavation - Project Cut Quantity plus Riprap Excav., includes excavation, haul and placement/compaction on-site, Complete	7857	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,285.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 80,927.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,285.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 25,928.10	\$ 17.00	\$ 133,569.00
8	D50=6" Dumped Riprap (Type VL), incl. Subgrade Prep & Filter Fabric, Complete	1100	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 79.65	\$ 87,615.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 154.20	\$ 169,620.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 143,000.00
9	8" Reinforced Shotcrete Drop Structures	1200	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 119.80	\$ 143,760.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 138,000.00
10	Sawcut, Remove & Dispose of Existing CBC Inlet Structure, Complete	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19,025.15	\$ 19,025.15	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,709.20	\$ 7,709.20	\$ 17,527.00	\$ 17,527.00
11	Structural Concrete, Class A - NMDOT Retaining Walls	60	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 768.90	\$ 46,134.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 439.30	\$ 26,358.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00
12	Grade 60 Reinforcing Steel - NMDOT Retaining Walls	4575	LBS	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,293.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 12,352.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,235.00
13	Drainage Aluminum Steps (Alcoa 12653A or approved equal), Complete	10	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 119.60	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
14	Subgrade Prep for Retaining Walls, 12" 95% Comp., Complete	79	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,911.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 1,003.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,160.00
15	4" PCC Slab, Complete	13	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 256.70	\$ 3,337.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00 ¹	\$ 83.30	\$ 1,082.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00

BID ABSTRACT - IFB 2020-03 - UPPER BOSQUE DE BERNALILLO FLOOD MITIGATION PROJECT - BIDS OPENED JULY 16, 2020

				Engineer's Estimate		Kimo Construction		CBKN Dirtworks, Inc.		Salls Brothers Construcion Inc.		Meridian Contracting Inc.	
Bid Item Number	Item	Estimated Qty	Units	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost
16	48" Pipe Penetration thru Retaining Wall, Complete	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,357.15	\$ 3,357.15	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,226.70	\$ 4,226.70	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	Subgrade Prep for Maint. Rd., 12" 95% Comp., Complete	2124	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 9,133.20	\$ 6.70	\$ 14,230.80	\$ 2.80	\$ 5,947.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,434.00
18	Aggregate Base Course, Maint. Rd., 6" at 95% Comp., Complete	2124	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,364.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 23,895.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 29,736.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 23,788.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,364.00
19	Barbless Wire Fence, Incl. Posts, Complete	561	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 5,469.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,610.00
20	8" Reinforced Shotcrete Maintenance Access Ramp	138.5	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,157.50	\$ 169.35	\$ 23,454.98	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,082.50	\$ 84.30	\$ 11,675.55	\$ 170.00	\$ 23,545.00
21	Pipe Gate, 16' Wide, Complete	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,469.45	\$ 4,469.45	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,014.60	\$ 6,014.60	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
22	Native Grass Seeding, All Disturbed Areas, Complete	1.9	AC	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,924.90	\$ 7,457.31	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 4,413.80	\$ 8,386.22	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,510.00
23	NPDES & SWPPP, Complete	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,838.05	\$ 1,838.05	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,067.00	\$ 2,067.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
24	Guardrail Removal & Replacement, Complete	1	LS		\$ -	\$ 1,875.25	\$ 1,875.25	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 466,000.50		\$ 602,865.84		\$ 515,374.80		\$ 486,058.27		\$ 672,094.00
25	Mobilization, Complete	1	NTE 5% of Subtotal		\$ 23,300.03		\$ 28,226.80		\$ 16,000.00		\$ 12,801.40		\$ 33,500.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL Items 1-25					\$ 489,300.53		\$ 631,092.64		\$ 531,374.80		\$ 498,859.67		\$ 705,594.00

¹ Submitted Cost for this item did not compute based on the submitted Cost/Unit, so the Cost amount was adjusted based on the submitted Cost/Unit.